

## STATE YOUTH WELFARE BOARD, ODISHA C-1,Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar – 751012

## Quotation/ Tender Call Notice

## Corrigendum

In the above advertisement published in Samaj dated **08.07.2020**, Quotation/ Tender Call Notice for hiring of Non AC/AC Vehicle for use in the Office of State Youth Welfare Board, Odisha may be read as " on Monthly/Call basis in place of Call Basis".

Joint Secretary,
State Youth Welfare Board, Odisha

|   | State  | Joint Secretary, Youth Welfare Board, Odisha                          |
|---|--|---|
| Memo No. <u>\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \</u> | /SYWB, Bhubaneswar<br>ection of Sports & Youth Servi<br>website for information of all o | Dated. <u>NA-07-20</u> 20 ces Department for uploading the concerned. |
|   |  | DO1-2200  |

Memo No. 105

of general public.

\_\_\_\_/SYWB, Bhubaneswar Dated. \A · 07 · 20 20

Copy to Notice Board of Sports & Youth Services Department for information

Joint Secretary, State Youth Welfare Board, Odisha